Compliance with Standards (current version)
ICAO Annex 14 Volume 1
IEC 61827
NATO STANAG 3316
EASA CS-ADR-DSN
STAC PRO/STAC/SE/VIS
Canada TP 312
Australia MOS 139

12‑inch
DS-5051_v.1.0.18_2022-August-31 1
Ordering Code SR
Application
TC = Taxiway Centerline narrow1
TK = Taxiway Centerline curved2
TR = Enhanced Taxiway Centerline
for Rapid Exit3
TW = Taxiway centerline wide4,5
Standards
3 = ICAO6
Market-specific
0 = None
Dimensions
1 = 8 inch (203 mm) diameter
2 = 12 inch (305 mm) diameter, 11.25 inch
BC (285 mm)
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Reinforced prism
Beam Orientation
1 = Unidirectional
2 = Bidirectional
Toe-in
N = None8
C = Curved7,8
Color – Side 1 (Left)
G = G-Green (ICAO and MOS)
F = F-Green (ICAO, STD)
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
N = None9
Color – Side 2 (Right)
G = G-Green (ICAO and MOS)
F = F-Green (ICAO, STD)
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
N = None
Power and Monitoring
S = 2.8 A – 6.6 A, non-monitored — power only10
M = 2.8 A - 6.6 A, Fail-open monitoring10
R = 2.8 A - 6.6 A, EQ integrated LINC 360
Cable and connector
1 = 1 x Style 6 2-pole plug, 2 individual wires11
2 = 1 x Style 1 2-pole plug11,12
3 = 2 x Style 6 2-pole plug, 2 individual wires11,13
4 = 2 x Style 1 2-pole plug11,12,13
5 = 1 x flat 3-pole plug, 3 individual wires11
6 = 2 x flat 3-pole plug, 3 individual wires11,13
Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic kit
Version
1 = Version 1
Ordering Code Notes
Light fixtures with internal remote allows for control and monitoring of
the light fixture. Light fixtures with internal remotes are only available
as 1-connector option.
1 Straight sections, Narrow Beam, < 350 m RVR
2 Lead-on/exit, Curved Beam, < 350 m RVR
3 Taxiway centerline, Wide Beam, < 350 m RVR
4 Taxiway centerline, straight sections, Wide Beam, < 350 m RVR
5 TW application includes Intermediate Holding Postion light which is
Yellow/Blank with wide beam distribution
6 Includes standards NATO, EASA, STAC, TP 312 and MOS 139
7 TK application only
8 To assure the correct toe-in direction, per color, place the required
color option in Side 1 (Left) and/or 2 (Right). Left and right side
determined by standing over fixture while looking towards the taxiway
edge in the direction of the curve.
9 TK CVR application only
10 2-cord set option available
11 All Style 1 corded fixtures will include a ground lug. All Style 6 or